Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association	10/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Repackaging Corporation	
Street Address:	8737 Wilshire Blvd	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D353092	
Patent Number:	D412631	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-963-6420

schultz@millercanfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joni M. Thrower

150 West Jefferson Ave Address Line 1:

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125055-438- 2ND FIILNG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joni M. Thrower

Total Attachments: 2 source=PNC#page1.tif source=PNC#page2.tif

500373239

PATENT

REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0046

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October _______, 2007 by **PNC Bank, National Association**, as Agent ("<u>Bank</u>") in favor of Diversified Repackaging Corporation, a California corporation ("<u>Company</u>"), with offices at 8737 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, California 90211.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the Patents described on Exhibit A ("<u>Patents</u>") to Bank under a Collateral Assignment of Patents (Security Agreement) dated as of January 12, 2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2006 at Reel/Frame no. 017325/0403, and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to reassign all interest that Bank may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Patents.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Jeanette Vandenbergh

Its: Vice President

PNC/U.S. Merchants/07-09a Payoff/Patent Release/Patent Release

EXHIBIT A

PATENT NO.	PATENT DESCRIPTION
D353092	Blister Pack Design
D412631	Display Box Design

PNC/U.S. Merchants/07-09a Payoff/Patent Release/Patent Release

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0048